
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

 LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-888  

TO BE ANSWERED ON-24/07/2025 
  

HOSTELS FOR TRIBAL COMMUNITY IN CHHATTISGARH 
  
888. SHRI MAHESH KASHYAP: 
 Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:                                               
(a)   the details and total number of hostel seats sanctioned for Scheduled Tribe (ST) students in the Bastar 
Division of Chhattisgarh, district-wise;  
(b)  the number of hostel seats required as per the gender-specific ratio of Scheduled Tribe (ST) students and 
the steps being taken by the Government to address the  shortage of seats; and  
(c) whether the Government is taking/propose to take any concrete steps to expand educational facilities for 
photo cabin instructors in the Naxal-affected Bastar Division and if so, the details thereof? 

  
                                                                ANSWER 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS 
(SHRI DURGADAS UIKEY)                                       
  
(a):  A total of 482 number of hostels with 32146 hostel seats have been sanctioned for tribal students (girls & 
boys) in the seven districts of Bastar Division of Chhattisgarh State as given below: 

S.No. Name of District        Number of Hostels Sanctioned Seats 
1. Bastar 122 7406 
2. Dantewada 52 5990 
3. Kanker 114 6110 
4. Kondagaon 78 4260 
5. Bijapur 45 3485 
6. Narayanpur 27 2050 
7. Sukma 44 2845 

                                 Total 482 32146 
          

      The hostel wise details in the Bastar Division as submitted by the State are given at Annexure. 
  
(b):   As per State policy, hostel seats are sanctioned in proportion to the number of students taking into account 
the gender-specific requirements. The adjustment of hostel seats is carried out at the State level in case of any 
additional requirements in any of the districts. Accordingly, the total number of sanctioned hostels and the 
corresponding seats are bifurcated between boys and girls by the State for Scheduled Tribe students in the 
seven districts of Bastar Division. The details of number of hostels, corresponding sanctioned seats and admitted 
seats for boys and girls in the districts of Bastar Division are tabulated below: 

  



S.N 
Name of 
District 

Scheduled Tribes Hostels   

Boys Girls   

Number of 
Hostels 

Sanctioned 
Seat 

Admitted 
Seat 

Number of 
Hostels 

Sanctioned 
Seat 

Admitted 
Seat 

  

  

1 Bastar 78 4697 4750 44 2709 3006   

2 Dantewada 32 3540 2789 20 2450 2277   

3 Kanker 78 4160 3915 36 1950 1975   

4 Kondagaon 50 2660 2699 28 1600 1733   

5 Bijapur 28 1985 2034 17 1500 1216   

6 Narayanpur 16 1250 1247 11 800 813   

7 Sukma 27 1700 2146 17 1145 1286   

     Total  309 19992 19580 173 12154 12306   

  
       Further, the Ministry of Tribal Affairs has launched Dharti Aaba Janjatiya Gram Utkarsh Abhiyan (DAJGUA) 
on 2nd October, 2024. The Abhiyan comprises of 25 interventions implemented by 17 line Ministries and aims 
to saturate infrastructural gaps in 63843 villages, improve access to health, education, Aanganwadi facilities 
and providing livelihood opportunities in 549 districts and 2911 blocks in 30 States/UTs in 5 years The Abhiyan 
aims at saturation through convergence & outreach. Under the Abhiyan, 73 hostels have been approved in 
Bastar Division of Chhattisgarh State based on the proposals of Govt. of Chhattisgarh to promote educational 
access and residential support for tribal students in this region.  
 
(c):  As per the information received from the State, the State Govt. of Chhattisgarh provides free education in 
residential school photo cabin for tribal students of classes 1st to 8th along with hostel facility, uniform & skill 
development. In addition to this, part time teachers working in these photo cabins were earlier given an 
honorarium of Rs. 10000 which has been subsequently enhanced to Rs. 16000 per month for 2025-26. There is 
also a provision of 900 teachers’ posts in 60 photo cabins for Financial Year 2025-26. 



                                                                                                       
Annexure 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 888 for answer on 24.07.2025 

District-Wise details  of operational Hostels for Scheduled Tribes in Bastar Division of Chhattisgarh State   

SN District Hostel Name Block  Sanctioned 

Seat 

1 BASTAR 

PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BAKAWAND 

 
 

BAKAWAND 
50 

2 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KARPAWAND 
 

BAKAWAND 50 

3 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MOHLAI 
 

BAKAWAND 50 

4 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MULI 
 

BAKAWAND 100 

5 BASTAR 

PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BAKAWAND 

 
 

BAKAWAND 
50 

6 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KARITGAON 
 

BAKAWAND 50 

7 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MULI 
 

BAKAWAND 59 

8 BASTAR 

PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHIURGAON 

 
 

BAKAWAND 
50 

9 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SARGIPAL 
 

BAKAWAND 86 

10 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MALGAON 
 

BAKAWAND 103 

11 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KARPAWAND 
 

BAKAWAND 50 

12 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL TONAGKONGERA 
 

BAKAWAND 50 



13 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KODENAR BASTANAR 50 

14 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADE BODENAR BASTANAR 50 

15 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MUTANPAL BASTANAR 50 

16 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BASTANAR BASTANAR 70 

17 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADEKILEPAL TWO BASTANAR 70 

18 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADEKILEPAL ONE BASTANAR 50 

19 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BARCHHEPAL 
 

BASTANAR 50 

20 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MUTANPAL BASTANAR 50 

21 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BASTANAR BASTANAR 50 

22 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BADEKILEPAL BASTANAR 50 

23 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL RETAWAND BASTAR 50 

24 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ICHHAPUR BASTAR 50 

25 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DUBEYUMARGAON 
 

BASTAR 50 

26 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PIPLAWAND BASTAR 100 

27 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SALEMETA BASTAR 50 

28 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KHORKHOSA BASTAR 50 

29 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ROTMA TWO BASTAR 80 

30 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ROTMA ONE BASTAR 50 

31 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHANPURI BASTAR 60 

32 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MUNDAGAON BASTAR 50 

33 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SONARPAL BASTAR 78 

34 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL FARSAGUDA BASTAR 66 



35 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GHATLOHANGA 
 

BASTAR 70 

36 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BASTAR BASTAR 50 

37 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GHOTIYA BASTAR 50 

38 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MADLAPAL BASTAR 50 

39 BASTAR PANDIT MOTILAL NEHRU PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHAPKA BASTAR 75 

40 BASTAR PANDIT MOTILAL NEHRU PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BASTAR BASTAR 70 

41 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GUNPUR BASTAR 50 

42 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL LAMKER BASTAR 50 

43 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KESHARPAL BASTAR 60 

44 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHOKAR BASTAR 50 

45 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SORGAON BASTAR 50 

46 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BHANPURI BASTAR 136 

47 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BASTAR BASTAR 80 

48 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL ROTMA BASTAR 60 

49 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL SALEMETA BASTAR 50 

50 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KESARPAL BASTAR 50 

51 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KUNGARPAL 
 

BASTAR 50 

52 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL CHINGPAL DARBHA 60 

53 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL NEGANAR DARBHA 50 

54 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DODREPAL DARBHA 75 

55 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DARBHA DARBHA 85 

56 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL CHHINDAWADA 
 

DARBHA 70 



57 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL NEGANAR DARBHA 85 

58 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DARBHA DARBHA 80 

59 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DHODHREPAL DARBHA 50 

60 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL NANGUR JAGDALPUR 50 

61 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL NAGRNAR JAGDALPUR 50 

62 BASTAR KAMLA NEHRU PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL JAGDALPUR JAGDALPUR 165 

63 BASTAR VISHISHTH PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL JAGDALPUR 
 

JAGDALPUR 100 

64 BASTAR KARMACHARI PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL JAGDALPUR JAGDALPUR 40 

65 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL NANGUR JAGDALPUR 60 

66 BASTAR PANDIT MOTILAL NEHRU PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL JAGDALPUR JAGDALPUR 175 

67 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ADAWAL JAGDALPUR 50 

68 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL NAGRNAR JAGDALPUR 70 

69 BASTAR VISHISHTH PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL JAGDALPUR JAGDALPUR 100 

70 BASTAR KARMACHARI PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL JAGDALPUR JAGDALPUR 60 

71 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL LOHANDIGUDA LOHANDIGUDA 50 

72 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL GADIYA LOHANDIGUDA 50 

73 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KOTHIYAGUDA LOHANDIGUDA 50 

74 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL TARAGAON LOHANDIGUDA 50 

75 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MARDUM LOHANDIGUDA 110 

76 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BINTA LOHANDIGUDA 50 

77 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL LOHANDIGUDA LOHANDIGUDA 50 

78 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ALNAR LOHANDIGUDA 50 



79 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADANJI LOHANDIGUDA 55 

80 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GADIYA LOHANDIGUDA 50 

81 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL TOKAPAL TOKAPAL 50 

82 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MAVLIBHATA TOKAPAL 50 

83 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL POTANAR TOKAPAL 58 

84 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KARNJI TOKAPAL 50 

85 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SIRISGUDA TOKAPAL 50 

86 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADEMORATHPAL TOKAPAL 50 

87 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MAVLIBHATA TOKAPAL 50 

88 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL POTANAR TOKAPAL 55 

89 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL RAYKOT TOKAPAL TOKAPAL 50 

90 BASTAR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL TOKAPAL TOKAPAL 50 

91 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MULI BAKAWAND 50 

92 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BAKAWAND BAKAWAND 50 

93 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BAKAWAND BAKAWAND 50 

94 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BADEKILEPAL BASTANAR 50 

95 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADEKILEPAL BASTANAR 50 

96 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BHANPURI BASTAR 50 

97 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BASTAR BASTAR 50 

98 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KESHRPAL BASTAR 50 

99 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MUNDAGAON BASTAR 50 

100 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL ICHHAPUR BASTAR 50 



101 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SALEMETA BASTAR 50 

102 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KESHRPAL BASTAR 50 

103 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BASTAR BASTAR 50 

104 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHPAKA BASTAR 50 

105 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SIVNI BASTAR 50 

106 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KUNGARPAL BASTAR 50 

107 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHANPURI BASTAR 50 

108 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DARBHA DARBHA 50 

109 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DARBHA DARBHA 50 

110 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DHARAMPURA JAGDALPUR ONE 
 

JAGDALPUR 130 

111 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DHARAMPURA JAGDALPUR TWO 
 

JAGDALPUR 50 

112 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DHARAMPURA JAGDALPUR THREE JAGDALPUR 50 

113 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DHARAMPURA JAGDALPUR ONE 
 

JAGDALPUR 150 

114 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DHARAMPURA JAGDALPUR TWO 
 

JAGDALPUR 50 

115 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL LOHANDIGUDA LOHANDIGUDA 50 

116 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MARDUM 
 

LOHANDIGUDA 50 

117 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL LOHANDIGUDA LOHANDIGUDA 50 

118 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ALNAR LOHANDIGUDA 50 

119 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MARDUM 
 

LOHANDIGUDA 50 

120 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL TOKAPAL TOKAPAL 50 

121 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL POTANAR TOKAPAL 50 

122 BASTAR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL TOKAPAL TOKAPAL 50 



TOTAL 7406 

1 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BACHELI DANTEWADA 50 

2 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL METAPAL 
 

DANTEWADA 150 

3 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DANTEWADA DANTEWADA 110 

4 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BALOOD DANTEWADA 50 

5 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHANSI 
 

DANTEWADA 180 

6 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GODRE DANTEWADA 50 

7 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL JARAM DANTEWADA 50 

8 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GANJENAR DANTEWADA 150 

9 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DANTEWADA 
 

DANTEWADA 200 

10 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KASOLI GEEDAM 70 

11 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BARSOOR GEEDAM 150 

12 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL GEEDAM GEEDAM 200 

13 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL CHOTETUMNAR 
 

GEEDAM 70 

14 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL PHARSHPAL GEEDAM 50 

15 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PHARSHPAL 
 

GEEDAM 125 

16 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KASOLI GEEDAM 160 

17 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHHINDNAR GEEDAM 80 

18 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BARSOOR GEEDAM 200 

19 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GEEDAM GEEDAM 100 

20 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHOTETUMNAR 
 

GEEDAM 50 

21 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MADSE GEEDAM 70 



22 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADETUMNAR 
 

GEEDAM 170 

23 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADEGUDRA KATEKALYAN 200 

24 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADEBEDMA KATEKALYAN 50 

25 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KATEKALYAN KATEKALYAN 100 

26 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KATEKALYAN 
 

KATEKALYAN 170 

27 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KUAKONDA KUWAKONDA 210 

28 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KIRANDUL KUWAKONDA 70 

29 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PALNAR 
 

KUWAKONDA 105 

30 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADEHADMAMUNDA KUWAKONDA 60 

31 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GONGPAL KUWAKONDA 50 

32 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KIRANDUL 
 

KUWAKONDA 70 

33 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KUAKONDA KUWAKONDA 230 

34 DANTEWADA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL PALNAR KUWAKONDA 140 

35 DANTEWADA NEW PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KUAKONDA KUWAKONDA 50 

36 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DANTEWADA 
 

DANTEWADA 100 

37 DANTEWADA NEW POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DANTEWADA DANTEWADA 200 

38 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DANTEWADA DANTEWADA 100 

39 DANTEWADA NEW POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DANTEWADA 
 

DANTEWADA 200 

40 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL GEEDAM GEEDAM 100 

41 DANTEWADA NEW POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL GEEDAM 
 

GEEDAM 200 

42 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BARSOOR GEEDAM 100 

43 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KASOLI 
 

GEEDAM 50 



44 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GEEDAM 
 

GEEDAM 100 

45 DANTEWADA NEW POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GEEDAM GEEDAM 200 

46 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KASOLI GEEDAM 50 

47 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KATEKALYAN 
 

KATEKALYAN 100 

48 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KATEKALYAN KATEKALYAN 100 

49 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KUAKONDA KUWAKONDA 100 

50 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KIRANDUL 
 

KUWAKONDA 100 

51 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KUAKONDA KUWAKONDA 100 

52 DANTEWADA POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KIRANDUL KUWAKONDA 100 

TOTAL 5990 

1 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL ANTAGARH TWO ANTAGARH 50 

2 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL TADOKI 
 

ANTAGARH 50 

3 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL AMABEDA ANTAGARH 50 

4 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL ANTAGARH ONE ANTAGARH 50 

5 KANKER NEW PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KOLAR 
 

ANTAGARH 50 

6 KANKER NEW PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL USELI ANTAGARH 50 

7 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL TADOKI ANTAGARH 50 

8 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KOLAR ANTAGARH 50 

9 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KARREGAON 
 

ANTAGARH 50 

10 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KODAGAON ANTAGARH 50 

11 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHAINSASUR ANTAGARH 50 

12 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL AMABEDA ANTAGARH 60 



13 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ANTAGARH ANTAGARH 60 

14 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BONDANAR ANTAGARH 50 

15 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SARANDI ANTAGARH 50 

16 KANKER NEW PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BANDAPAL 
 

ANTAGARH 50 

17 KANKER NEW PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL NAGARBEDA ANTAGARH 50 

18 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BHIRAGAON BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

19 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BHANUPRATAPPUR BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

20 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BARBASPUR 
 

BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

21 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL HATKARRA BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

22 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL TUDGE BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

23 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SAMBALPUR 
 

BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

24 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SALHE BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

25 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BAIJANPURI 
 

BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

26 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHIRAGAON BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

27 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KORAR BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

28 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHANBEDA BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

29 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHEJA BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

30 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHANUPRATAPPUR 
 

BHANUPRATAPPUR 65 

31 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL LAKHANPURI CHARAMA 50 

32 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PANDRIPANI CHARAMA 50 

33 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHARAMA 
 

CHARAMA 60 

34 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PURI CHARAMA 50 



35 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PARSODA CHARAMA 50 

36 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KASAWAHI CHARAMA 50 

37 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SHAHWADA 
 

CHARAMA 50 

38 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL JEPRA CHARAMA 50 

39 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL LILEJHAR 
 

CHARAMA 50 

40 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KOTTARA CHARAMA 50 

41 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KARIHA CHARAMA 50 

42 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KURRUTOLA 
 

CHARAMA 50 

43 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KURRUTOLA 
 

CHARAMA 50 

44 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL CHARAMA CHARAMA 50 

45 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DURGUKONDAL DURGUKONDAL 50 

46 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DAMKASA DURGUKONDAL 50 

47 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL JADEKURSE DURGUKONDAL 100 

48 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DURGUKONDAL 
 

DURGUKONDAL 50 

49 KANKER NEW PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DURGUKONDAL 
 

DURGUKONDAL 50 

50 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL HINGANPURI 
 

DURGUKONDAL 50 

51 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL HATKONDAL DURGUKONDAL 50 

52 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KODEKURSE DURGUKONDAL 50 

53 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL TARHUL DURGUKONDAL 50 

54 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL LOHATTAR DURGUKONDAL 50 

55 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DAMKASA DURGUKONDAL 50 

56 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KODAPAKHA DURGUKONDAL 50 



 
 

57 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PEEDHAPAL KANKER 50 

58 KANKER VISHISHTH PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KANKER KANKER 100 

59 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PATAUD KANKER 50 

60 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KODAGAON KANKER 50 

61 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DHANELIKANHAR KANKER 50 

62 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL NARHARDEV KANKER 70 

63 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHARTI KANKER 
 

KANKER 50 

64 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KANHARPURI KANKER 50 

65 KANKER VISHISHTH PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KANKER KANKER 100 

66 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL PEEDHAPAL KANKER 50 

67 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KANKER 
 

KANKER 50 

68 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL PAKHANJUR KOILEBEDA 50 

69 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KOYALIBEDA KOILEBEDA 100 

70 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BANDE KOILEBEDA 50 

71 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BARDA 
 

KOILEBEDA 50 

72 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BADGAON 
 

KOILEBEDA 50 

73 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KAPSI KOILEBEDA 50 

74 KANKER NEW PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KANDADI KOILEBEDA 50 

75 KANKER NEW PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KAUDOSALHEBHAT 
 

KOILEBEDA 50 

76 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHHOTEBETHIYA KOILEBEDA 50 

77 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BARDA 
 

KOILEBEDA 50 



78 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KOYALIBEDA KOILEBEDA 100 

79 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PAKHANJUR KOILEBEDA 70 

80 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BANDE KOILEBEDA 50 

81 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PARTAPUR 
 

KOILEBEDA 50 

82 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KURENAR KOILEBEDA 50 

83 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADGAON KOILEBEDA 50 

84 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GONDAHOOR KOILEBEDA 50 

85 KANKER NEW PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KAUDOSALHEBHAT KOILEBEDA 50 

86 KANKER NEW PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KESEKODI KOILEBEDA 50 

87 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BASANWAHI 
 

NARHARPUR 50 

88 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BUDELI NARHARPUR 50 

89 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL LENDARA NARHARPUR 50 

90 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL AMODA NARHARPUR 50 

91 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL NARHARPUR NARHARPUR 50 

92 KANKER 

PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL JAMGAON 

 
 

NARHARPUR 
50 

93 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DUDHAWA NARHARPUR 50 

94 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SARONA NARHARPUR 50 

95 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL SARONA NARHARPUR 50 

96 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL CHAWAD NARHARPUR 50 

97 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL NARHARPUR NARHARPUR 50 

98 KANKER PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MARKATOLA 
 

NARHARPUR 50 



99 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL ANTAGARH 
 

ANTAGARH 50 

100 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ANTAGARH ANTAGARH 50 

101 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BHANUPRATAPPUR BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

102 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHANUPRATAPPUR BHANUPRATAPPUR 50 

103 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL CHARAMA 
 

CHARAMA 50 

104 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHARAMA CHARAMA 50 

105 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DURGUKONDAL DURGUKONDAL 50 

106 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DURGUKONDAL 
 

DURGUKONDAL 50 

107 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KANKER 
 

KANKER 125 

108 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KANKER KANKER 50 

109 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PAKHANJURE KOILEBEDA 50 

110 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KOYALIBEDA KOILEBEDA 50 

111 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL PAKHANJURE 
 

KOILEBEDA 50 

112 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KOYALIBEDA KOILEBEDA 50 

113 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL NARHARPUR NARHARPUR 50 

114 KANKER POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL NARHARPUR NARHARPUR 50 

TOTAl 6110 

1 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL HARWEL BADERAJPUR 50 

2 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL VISHRAMPURI BADERAJPUR 50 

3 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BADERAJPUR BADERAJPUR 50 

4 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL VISHRAMPURI BADERAJPUR 40 

5 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL TITARWAND 
 

BADERAJPUR 50 



6 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADBATTAR BADERAJPUR 50 

7 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SALNA BADERAJPUR 30 

8 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADERAJPUR BADERAJPUR 30 

9 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BANSKOT 
 

BADERAJPUR 50 

10 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DHANORA KESHKAL 50 

11 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KESHKAL KESHKAL 50 

12 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KHALEMURWEND 
 

KESHKAL 50 

13 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ADENGA KESHKAL 50 

14 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KESHKAL 
 

KESHKAL 50 

15 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL HONHED KESHKAL 50 

16 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BINJHE KESHKAL 50 

17 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BAHIGAON KESHKAL 50 

18 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KUYE 
 

KESHKAL 50 

19 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DHANORA KESHKAL 50 

20 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL IRAGAON KESHKAL 50 

21 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KHALEMURWEND KESHKAL 50 

22 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MARDAPAL KONDAGAON 50 

23 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL DAHIKONGA KONDAGAON 50 

24 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KONDAGAON KONDAGAON 50 

25 KONDAGAON VISHISHTH PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KONDAGAON KONDAGAON 100 

26 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MALGAON KONDAGAON 50 

27 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL GOLAWAND KONDAGAON 50 



28 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MAYURDONGER KONDAGAON 50 

29 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL HASALNAR KONDAGAON 50 

30 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KIBAIBALENGA 
 

KONDAGAON 50 

31 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHIPAWAND KONDAGAON 50 

32 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GOLAWAND KONDAGAON 80 

33 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KHANDAM KONDAGAON 50 

34 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KONDAGAON 
 

KONDAGAON 100 

35 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GHODAGAON KONDAGAON 50 

36 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BANIYAGAON KONDAGAON 60 

37 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DAHIKONGA KONDAGAON 40 

38 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADEKANERA KONDAGAON 60 

39 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MADANAAR KONDAGAON 50 

40 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MARDAPAL 
 

KONDAGAON 70 

41 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BAMHANI KONDAGAON 25 

42 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KANGA KONDAGAON 50 

43 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BAYANAAR KONDAGAON 50 

44 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL HIRAPUR MAKDI 50 

45 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL ANATPUR 
 

MAKDI 50 

46 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MAKDI MAKDI 50 

47 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SHAMPUR MAKDI 40 

48 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL HIRAPUR MAKDI 50 

49 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BIJAPUR MAKDI 50 



50 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MAKDI MAKDI 50 

51 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ANATPUR MAKDI 50 

52 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL RANDHANA 
 

MAKDI 50 

53 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL LANJODA PHARASGAON 60 

54 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL JAITPURI PHARASGAON 55 

55 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BORGAON 
 

PHARASGAON 50 

56 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADEDONGER PHARASGAON 80 

57 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHONGAPAL PHARASGAON 50 

58 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHINGNAAR PHARASGAON 50 

59 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PHARASGAON 
 

PHARASGAON 70 

60 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KONGUD PHARASGAON 20 

61 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL LANJODA PHARASGAON 60 

62 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL PHARASGAON PHARASGAON 140 

63 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL URANDABEDA PHARASGAON 50 

64 KONDAGAON PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KOTPAD 
 

PHARASGAON 50 

65 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL VISHRAMPURI BADERAJPUR 50 

66 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL VISHRAMPURI BADERAJPUR 50 

67 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DHANORA KESHKAL 50 

68 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KESHKAL 
 

KESHKAL 50 

69 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KESHKAL KESHKAL 50 

70 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KONDAGAON KONDAGAON 100 

71 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MARDAPAL KONDAGAON 50 



72 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KONDAGAON KONDAGAON 100 

73 KONDAGAON SCIENCE POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KONDAGAON 
 

KONDAGAON 100 

74 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GOLAWAND KONDAGAON 50 

75 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MAKDI MAKDI 50 

76 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MAKDI MAKDI 50 

77 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL PHARASGAON 
 

PHARASGAON 50 

78 KONDAGAON POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PHARASGAON PHARASGAON 50 

TOTAL 4260 

1 BIJAPUR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BHAIRAMGARH BHAIRAMGARH 50 

2 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KOSHALNAR BHAIRAMGARH 100 

3 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL NELASNAR 
 

BHAIRAMGARH 50 

4 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL FARSEGARH BHAIRAMGARH 50 

5 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KUTRU BHAIRAMGARH 100 

6 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BHAIRAMGARH BHAIRAMGARH 150 

7 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL GUDMA 
 

BHAIRAMGARH 50 

8 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL NELASNAR 
 

BHAIRAMGARH 100 

9 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MIRTUR 
 

BHAIRAMGARH 20 

10 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GUDMA BHAIRAMGARH 100 

11 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KUTRU BHAIRAMGARH 50 

12 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL FARSEGARH BHAIRAMGARH 80 

13 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHAIRAMGARH BHAIRAMGARH 150 

14 BIJAPUR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHAIRAMGARH BHAIRAMGARH 50 



15 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL MADDE BHOPAL PATNAM 150 

16 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BHOPALPATNAM BHOPAL PATNAM 100 

17 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SAKNAPALLI BHOPAL PATNAM 40 

18 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SANDRA BHOPAL PATNAM 50 

19 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHOPALPATNAM 
 

BHOPAL PATNAM 100 

20 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL MADDE BHOPAL PATNAM 100 

21 BIJAPUR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHOPALPATNAM 
 

BHOPAL PATNAM 50 

22 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BIJAPUR BIJAPUR 150 

23 BIJAPUR VISHIST PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BIJAPUR BIJAPUR 100 

24 BIJAPUR NEW PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BIJAPUR BIJAPUR 50 

25 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ETPAL 
 

BIJAPUR 50 

26 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL TOYNAR BIJAPUR 50 

27 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL NAIMED BIJAPUR 50 

28 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHINNAKAVALLI BIJAPUR 20 

29 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KOYAETPAL BIJAPUR 50 

30 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GANGALOOR BIJAPUR 100 

31 BIJAPUR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BIJAPUR BIJAPUR 50 

32 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BIJAPUR BIJAPUR 150 

33 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL GANGALOOR BIJAPUR 100 

34 BIJAPUR VISHIST PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BIJAPUR 
 

BIJAPUR 100 

35 BIJAPUR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BIJAPUR 
 

BIJAPUR 50 

36 BIJAPUR MODEL PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL AAWAPALLI 
 

USOOR 150 



37 BIJAPUR NEW PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL USOOR USOOR 50 

38 BIJAPUR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL USOOR USOOR 50 

39 BIJAPUR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BHOPALPATNAM USOOR 50 

40 BIJAPUR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL USOOR USOOR 50 

41 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHERAMANGI USOOR 50 

42 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BASAGUDA USOOR 75 

43 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ELMIDI USOOR 50 

44 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL USOOR USOOR 100 

45 BIJAPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL AAWAPALLI USOOR 100 

TOTAL 3485 

1 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BAKULWAHI NARAYANPUR 100 

2 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BENUR NARAYANPUR 100 

3 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL EDKA NARAYANPUR 50 

4 NARAYANPUR ABUJHMADIYA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL NARAYANPUR NARAYANPUR 50 

5 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL CHHOTEDONGAR NARAYANPUR 50 

6 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL SINGODITARAI NARAYANPUR 50 

7 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL BHATPAL NARAYANPUR 50 

8 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL NARAYANPUR NARAYANPUR 100 

9 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL EDKA NARAYANPUR 100 

10 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL NARAYANPUR NARAYANPUR 150 

11 NARAYANPUR ABHUJMADIYA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL NARAYANPUR NARAYANPUR 100 

12 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BENUR NARAYANPUR 100 



13 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHHOTEDONGAR NARAYANPUR 100 

14 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL REMAWAND 
 

NARAYANPUR 50 

15 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL FARASGAON 
 

NARAYANPUR 50 

16 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHATPAL 
 

NARAYANPUR 100 

17 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SONPUR NARAYANPUR 50 

18 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BAKULWAHI NARAYANPUR 50 

19 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL ORCHHA ORCHHA(ABHUJMAD) 150 

20 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ORCHHA ORCHHA(ABHUJMAD) 150 

21 NARAYANPUR PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KOHKAMETA ORCHHA(ABHUJMAD) 50 

22 NARAYANPUR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL NARAYANUR NARAYANPUR 50 

23 NARAYANPUR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BENUR NARAYANPUR 50 

24 NARAYANPUR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL NARAYANPUR NARAYANPUR 50 

25 NARAYANPUR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHHOTEDONGAR NARAYANPUR 50 

26 NARAYANPUR POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL ORCHHA ORCHHA(ABHUJMAD) 50 

27 NARAYANPUR POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ORCHHA ORCHHA(ABHUJMAD) 50 

TOTAL 2050 

1 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KUMAKOLENG CHHINDGARH 50 

2 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL CHHINDGARH CHHINDGARH 115 

3 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL TONGPAL CHHINDGARH 75 

4 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KOKAWADA CHHINDGARH 50 

5 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL PEDARAS 
 

CHHINDGARH 50 

6 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHHINDGARH CHHINDGARH 90 



7 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL TAALNAR CHHINDGARH 60 

8 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PUSHPAL CHHINDGARH 55 

9 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL TONGPAL CHHINDGARH 90 

10 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KUMAKOLENG 
 

CHHINDGARH 50 

11 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GUDRA CHHINDGARH 50 

12 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KOKAWADA CHHINDGARH 50 

13 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KUKANAAR CHHINDGARH 60 

14 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL PEDARAS CHHINDGARH 50 

15 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL JAGARGUNDA KONTA 55 

16 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KONTA KONTA 160 

17 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL GOLAPALLI KONTA 50 

18 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DUBBATOTA KONTA 50 

19 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BHEJI KONTA 30 

20 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL ERRABOR KONTA 55 

21 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL POLAMPALLI KONTA 70 

22 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL JAGARGUNDA KONTA 80 

23 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KONTA 
 

KONTA 165 

24 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DORNAPAL KONTA 80 

25 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SUKMA SUKMA 80 

26 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SONAKUKANAR SUKMA 50 

27 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KERLAPAL SUKMA 65 

28 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL BADESHETTI 
 

SUKMA 30 



                                                                    
***** 

 

29 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GADIRAS SUKMA 90 

30 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL SUKMA SUKMA 80 

31 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL SUKMA SUKMA 50 

32 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL GADIRAS SUKMA 110 

33 SUKMA PRE-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL JHAPRA SUKMA 50 

34 SUKMA POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL TONGPAL CHHINDGARH 50 

35 SUKMA POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL CHHINDGARH CHHINDGARH 50 

36 SUKMA POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL TONGPAL CHHINDGARH 50 

37 SUKMA POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL CHHINDGARH CHHINDGARH 50 

38 SUKMA POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL GOLAPALLI KONTA 50 

39 SUKMA POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL KONTA KONTA 50 

40 SUKMA POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL KONTA 
 

KONTA 50 

41 SUKMA POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL DORNAPAL KONTA 50 

42 SUKMA POST-MATRIC ST BOYS HOSTEL SUKMA SUKMA 50 

43 SUKMA POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL GADIRAS SUKMA 50 

44 SUKMA POST-MATRIC ST GIRLS HOSTEL SUKMA SUKMA 50 

TOTAL 2845 

GRAND TOTAL 32146 


